
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Duke 282          -6 
2   LSU 286          -2 

T3   South Carolina, U of  287          -1 
T3   Mississippi State 287          -1 
T3   Auburn 287          -1 
T6   Wake Forest 290          +2 
T6   North Carolina 290          +2 
8   Vanderbilt 291          +3 

T9   Ole Miss 294          +6 
T9   Baylor 294          +6 
11   Kentucky 298          +10 

T12   Arkansas 299          +11 
T12   Alabama 299          +11 
14   Texas A&M 300          +12 
15   Georgia, U. of 301          +13 
16   Florida 302          +14 
17   Tennessee 303          +15 
18   Furman  309          +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  69          -3   
-  T1   Erica Shepherd  Duke  69          -3   
-  T1   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  69          -3   
-  T1   Blair Stockett  Mississippi State  69          -3   
-  T1   Kendall Griffin  LSU  69          -3   
-  T1   Nicole Adam  North Carolina  69          -3   
-  T7   Kaleigh Telfer  Auburn  70          -2   
-  T7   Gina Kim  Duke  70          -2   
-  T7   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  70          -2   
-  T7   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  70          -2   
-  T7   Auston Kim  Vanderbilt  70          -2   
-  T7   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  70          -2   
-  T7   Paula Kirner *  South Carolina, U of  70          -2   
-  T7   Benedetta Moresco  Alabama  70          -2   
-  T7   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  70          -2   
-  T16   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  71          -1   
-  T16   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  71          -1   
-  T16   Pauline Roussin-Bouchard  South Carolina, U of  71          -1   
-  T16   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  71          -1   
-  T20   Megan Schofill  Auburn  72          E   
-  T20   Pimnipa Panthong  South Carolina, U of  72          E   
-  T20   Cecilie Finne-Ipsen *  Charlotte  72          E   
-  T20   Clara Moyano  Mississippi State  72          E   
-  T20   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  72          E   
-  T20   Abbey Daniel  Mississippi State  72          E   
-  T20   Laney Frye  Kentucky  72          E   
-  T20   Jennifer Zhou  North Carolina  72          E   
-  T28   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  73          +1   
-  T28   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  73          +1   
-  T28   Anna Morgan  Furman  73          +1   
-  T28   Mimi Rhodes  Wake Forest  73          +1   
-  T28   Nicole Whiston  Tennessee  73          +1   
-  T28   Britta Snyder  Baylor  73          +1   
-  T28   Latanna Stone  LSU  73          +1   
-  T35   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  74          +2   
-  T35   Megan Furtney  Duke  74          +2   
-  T35   Brooke Sansom  Auburn  74          +2   
-  T35   Kajal Mistry  Arkansas  74          +2   
-  T35   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  74          +2   
-  T35   Cory Lopez  Arkansas  74          +2   
-  T35   Kaiyuree Moodley *  South Carolina, U of  74          +2   
-  T35   Ariel Yu *  Vanderbilt  74          +2   
-  T35   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  74          +2   
-  T35   Kayla Smith  North Carolina  74          +2   

-  T35   Brooke Tyree  Texas A&M  74          +2 
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-  T35   Ashley Gilliam  Mississippi State  74          +2   
-  T47   Caroline Craig  Georgia, U. of  75          +3   
-  T47   Maisie Filler  Florida  75          +3   
-  T47   Jenny Kim  Florida  75          +3   
-  T47   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina, U of  75          +3   
-  T47   Morgan Baxendale  Vanderbilt  75          +3   
-  T47   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina, U of  75          +3   
-  T47   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  75          +3   
-  T47   Julia Gregg  Arkansas  75          +3   
-  T47   Ava Bergner *  North Carolina  75          +3   
-  T47   Krista Junkkari  North Carolina  75          +3   
-  T47   Maria Villanueva  Kentucky  75          +3   
-  T47   Hannah Levi  Mississippi State  75          +3   
-  T47   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  75          +3   
-  T47   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  75          +3   
-  T61   Smilla Sonderby  Ole Miss  76          +4   
-  T61   Elina Sinz  Auburn  76          +4   
-  T61   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  76          +4   
-  T61   Kennedy Swann  Ole Miss  76          +4   
-  T61   Clara Manzalini  Florida  76          +4   
-  T61   Anne Chen  Duke  76          +4   
-  T61   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  76          +4   
-  T61   Hannah Karg  Baylor  76          +4   
-  T61   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  76          +4   
-  T61   Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest  76          +4   
-  T61   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  76          +4   
-  T61   Presley Baggett  LSU  76          +4   
-  T61   Polly Mack  Alabama  76          +4   
-  T61   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  76          +4   
-  T61   Rikke Svejgaard  Kentucky  76          +4   
-  T76   Candice Mahe  Georgia, U. of  77          +5   
-  T76   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  77          +5   
-  T76   Caroline Curtis  Alabama  77          +5   
-  T79   Kyra Cox  Furman  78          +6   
-  T79   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  78          +6   
-  T79   Louise Yu  Vanderbilt  78          +6   
-  T79   Siyun Liu  Wake Forest  78          +6   
-  T79   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  78          +6   
-  T79   Ela Anacona  Arkansas  78          +6   
-  T79   Isabella Holpfer *  Georgia, U. of  78          +6   
-  T79   Natalia Aseguinolaza  North Carolina  78          +6   
-  T87   Sophia Burnett  Furman  79          +7   

-  T87   Madison Moosa  Furman  79          +7 
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-  T87   Caterina Don  Georgia, U. of  79          +7   
-  T87   Ava Schwienteck  Texas A&M  79          +7   
-  T91   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  80          +8   
-  T91   Sarah Shipley  Kentucky  80          +8   
-  T93   Sarah-Eve Rheaume  Furman  81          +9   
-  T93   Ellie Szeryk  Texas A&M  81          +9   
-  95   Emilie Overas  Alabama  82          +10   
-  96   Elin Esborn  Florida  83          +11   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Duke 282 282

T1 Erica Shepherd (1) 69 69

T1 Phoebe Brinker (5) 69 69

T7 Gina Kim (3) 70 70

T35 Megan Furtney (4) 74 74

T61 Anne Chen (2) 76 76

2 LSU 286 286

T1 Kendall Griffin (3) 69 69

T7 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 70 70

T28 Latanna Stone (2) 73 73

T35 Carla Tejedo Mulet (4) 74 74

T61 Presley Baggett (5) 76 76

T3 Mississippi State 287 287

T1 Blair Stockett (4) 69 69

T20 Abbey Daniel (3) 72 72

T20 Clara Moyano (5) 72 72

T35 Ashley Gilliam (1) 74 74

T47 Hannah Levi (2) 75 75

T3 South Carolina, U of 287 287

T1 Lois Kaye Go (3) 69 69

T16 Pauline Roussin-Bouchard (1) 71 71

T20 Pimnipa Panthong (5) 72 72

T47 Ana Pelaez (2) 75 75

T47 Mathilde Claisse (4) 75 75

T3 Auburn 287 287

T7 Kaleigh Telfer (4) 70 70

T16 Mychael O'Berry (1) 71 71

T20 Megan Schofill (2) 72 72

T35 Brooke Sansom (3) 74 74

T61 Elina Sinz (5) 76 76

T6 North Carolina 290 290

T1 Nicole Adam (3) 69 69

T20 Jennifer Zhou (1) 72 72

T35 Kayla Smith (4) 74 74

T47 Krista Junkkari (5) 75 75

T79 Natalia Aseguinolaza (2) 78 78

T6 Wake Forest 290 290

T7 Emilia Migliaccio (3) 70 70

T16 Rachel Kuehn (1) 71 71

T28 Mimi Rhodes (5) 73 73

T61 Lauren Walsh (2) 76 76

T79 Siyun Liu (4) 78 78

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Vanderbilt 291 291

T7 Celina Sattelkau (1) 70 70

T7 Auston Kim (2) 70 70

T47 Morgan Baxendale (3) 75 75

T61 Virginie Ding (5) 76 76

T79 Louise Yu (4) 78 78

T9 Ole Miss 294 294

T16 Julia Johnson (1) 71 71

T28 Andrea Lignell (2) 73 73

T35 Chiara Tamburlini (4) 74 74

T61 Kennedy Swann (3) 76 76

T61 Smilla Sonderby (5) 76 76

T9 Baylor 294 294

T7 Gurleen Kaur (3) 70 70

T28 Britta Snyder (1) 73 73

T47 Rosie Belsham (2) 75 75

T61 Hannah Karg (5) 76 76

T76 Elodie Chapelet (4) 77 77

11 Kentucky 298 298

T20 Laney Frye (3) 72 72

T47 Jensen Castle (1) 75 75

T47 Maria Villanueva (4) 75 75

T61 Rikke Svejgaard (2) 76 76

T91 Sarah Shipley (5) 80 80

T12 Arkansas 299 299

T35 Cory Lopez (4) 74 74

T35 Kajal Mistry (5) 74 74

T47 Julia Gregg (1) 75 75

T61 Brooke Matthews (2) 76 76

T79 Ela Anacona (3) 78 78

T12 Alabama 299 299

T7 Benedetta Moresco (1) 70 70

T61 Kenzie Wright (2) 76 76

T61 Polly Mack (4) 76 76

T76 Caroline Curtis (3) 77 77

95 Emilie Overas (5) 82 82

14 Texas A&M 300 300

T20 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (3) 72 72

T35 Brooke Tyree (2) 74 74

T47 Courtney Dow (1) 75 75

T87 Ava Schwienteck (4) 79 79

T93 Ellie Szeryk (5) 81 81

15 Georgia, U. of 301 301

T28 Jenny Bae (2) 73 73

T47 Caroline Craig (5) 75 75

T61 Jo Hua Hung (4) 76 76

T76 Candice Mahe (3) 77 77

T87 Caterina Don (1) 79 79

16 Florida 302 302

T47 Jenny Kim (3) 75 75

T47 Maisie Filler (4) 75 75

T61 Marina Escobar Domingo (1) 76 76

T61 Clara Manzalini (2) 76 76

96 Elin Esborn (5) 83 83
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

17 Tennessee 303 303

T28 Nicole Whiston (2) 73 73

T35 Mikayla Bardwell (4) 74 74

T79 Micheala Williams (3) 78 78

T79 Vanessa Gilly (5) 78 78

T91 Kayla Holden (1) 80 80

18 Furman 309 309

T28 Anna Morgan (1) 73 73

T79 Kyra Cox (4) 78 78

T87 Madison Moosa (3) 79 79

T87 Sophia Burnett (5) 79 79

T93 Sarah-Eve Rheaume (2) 81 81
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T7 Paula Kirner (South Carolina, U of ) 70 70

T20 Cecilie Finne-Ipsen (Charlotte ) 72 72

T35 Kaiyuree Moodley (South Carolina, U of ) 74 74

T35 Ariel Yu (Vanderbilt) 74 74

T47 Ava Bergner (North Carolina) 75 75

T79 Isabella Holpfer (Georgia, U. of) 78 78
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